pre Primary Evaluation Plan
Session 2023-2024

Evaluation Name

Month

Mid May Internal Assessment

Mid September Evaluation-|
Evaluation-i|

End of November

Final Evaluation

End of February
Examination Plan
Session 2023-2024
Exam Month/Dates Classes Duration PTM/Result
PA-1 22nd May (Monday) to 1stto 12th 90 min 3rd June 2023
29th May (Monday) (Saturday)
Mid Term 11th Sept. (Monday) to 1stto 12th 3hrs 7th Oct. 2023
27th Sept. (Wednesday) (Saturday)
Pre-Board 1 16th Nov. (Thursday) to 10th and 12th 3hrs 9th Dec. 2023
2nd Dec. (Saturday) (Saturday)
Pre-Board Pract. 4th Dec. 2023 10th and 12th
{Monday) onwards
PA-2 11th Dec. (Monday) to istto9thand 11th | 90min | 22nd Dec. 2023
18th Dec. (Monday) (Friday)
Pre-Board 2 8th Jan. 2024 (Monday) to 10th and 12th 3hrs 3rd Feb. 2024
24th Jan. 2024 (Wednesday) (Saturday)
CBSE Pract. 25th Jan. 2024 (Thursday) 12th BY CBSE
Onwards (Tentatively)
CBSE Exams. 15th Feb. 2024 (Thursday) 10th and 12th
onwards (Tentatively)
Final Term First Week of February Sth and 11th J hrs 2nd March 2024
(Saturday)
Final Practical 23rd Feb. 2024 (Friday) onwards 11th
Final Term First Week of March 1stto 8th 3hrs 30th March 2024
(Saturday)




List of Major Activities 2023-2024
Secondary and Senior Wing

§r. No. | ACTIVITY NAME CLASSES DATE DAY
1. Path at the cammencement 3rd April 2023 Monday
of the session
2 Baisakhi celebration & House Activity 13th April 2023 Thursday
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar's Jayanti-
Board decoration &
Turban Tying
3. Investiture Ceremony 28th April 2023 Friday
4. Extempore VIV 3rd May 2023 Wednesday
5. Debate based on 1X-XI1 4th May 2023 Thursday
Cambridge Format
6. Talent Hunt VI-VIH 19th July 2023 Wednesday
T. Talent Hunt =X 20th July 2023 Thursday
g Science Quiz VI-XII 26th July 2023 Wednesday
9. Power Point Presentation VI-VII 2nd August 2023 Wednesday
10, | Video making X=Xl 2nd August 2023 Wednesday
1. Independence Day VI-XII 14th August 2023 Monday
celebration- Group Dance
12. | Pot Decoration VI-VIll 23rd Augqust 2023 Wednesday
13. | Collage Making 1X-XI 23rd August 2023 Wednesday
14 Nukkad Natak VIXI 6th September 2023 | Wednesday
15. | Annual Function/ Prize Date to be
Distribution Function announced
1B. Sports Day Dates to be
anncunced
17. | Children's Day 14th November 2023 Tuesday
18. | 8ri Guru Nanak Dev ji's VIVII(HINDI) 24th November 2023 Friday
Birthday- Poetry Recitation | 1X-XIl (PUNJABI)
18. | Veer Bal Diwas 18th December 2023 Monday
20. | Lohri Celebration 13th January 2024 Saturday
21. | Republic Day 25th January 2024 Thursday .
22. | Foundation Day 27th January 2024 Saturday
23. Cooking Wilhout Fire VIV Date to be anngunced
(Class Competition)
24, | Calligraphy Competition VIVIII Date to be announced
{Class Competition)
25, | Spell Bee VILVII To be announced

{Class Competition)




List of Major Activities 2023-2024

Primary Wing
Sr. No. | Activity Date Day

1. Orientation {Class 1) 6th April 2023 Thursday

2. Baisakhi Celebration 13th April 2023 Thursday

3. | Earth day 21st April 2023 Friday

4. | Talent Hunt (Class 1 and 25th & 26th April 2023 Tuesday/
New admission) Wadnesday

5. | Gratitude Day 1st May 2023 Monday

8. Mother's Day 4 May 2023 Thursday

7. Thematic Drawing and 10th May 2023 Wednesday
Colouring

8. Reading Week 29 May to 2nd June 2023 Monday to

Friday

9. Show and Tell 18th July 2023 Tuesday
{Class 1)

10. | Punjabi Poetical 26th July 2023 Wednesday
(Classes 2 & 3)

11. | Thematic Role Play 11th August 2023 Friday
{Classes 4 & 3)

12. |Independence Day 14th August 2023 Monday
Celebration

13. | Tegj Celebration To be announced

14. | Rakhi Activity 28th August 2023 Monday

156. | Calligraphy Competition October

16. | Dusshera Activity 23rd October 2023 Monday

17. | English Declamation 20th November 2023 Monday
{Classes 4 & 5)

18. | Group Shabad Gayan 23rd November 2023 Thursday
Competition (Inter-House)

19. | Reading Week 18th to 22nd December 2023 | Monday to

Friday

20. | Hindi Poetical (Classes 2 & 3)| 12th January 2024 Friday

21. | Republic Day Celebration 25th January 2024 Thursday

22. | Punjabi Extempore {Class 5) | 30th January 2024 Tuescay

23. | Fun with fruits and veggies Bth February 2024 Tuescay

24. | Clay Art (Class 1) 12th February 2024 Monday




List of Major Activities — 2023-2024
Pre Primary Wing

§.No.| Date/Day Activities Class

1. | April2023 Parents Orientation Nursery

2. | 13thApril 2023, Thursday Baisakhi Celebralion

3. | 21stApril 2023, Friday Environment Love (thematic activity)

4, | 13thMay 2023, Saturday Moather's Day Celebration

5. | May2023 RISE n SHINE Nursery

8. | May2023 Kavya Pratiyogita LK.G.&UR.G
7. | July2023 Kavya Pratiyogita Nursery

B. | July2023 Sa Re Ga Ma Competition LK.G.AUKG
9. | 1dthAugust2023, Monday Independence Day Celebrations

10. | 28thAugust2023, Monday Raksha Sutra (tree plantation/rakhi}

11, | August2023 The Great Memorist LK.G

12. | August2023 Fancy Dress Competition LK.G.&UKG
13. | 4th Septembar2023, Monday | Janamashtmi Celebrations

14. | 9th Septembar2023, Saturday | Grand Parents Day Nursery

15. | September 2023 Fun With Food (thematicaclivity) | Nursery
18. | September2023 Master Chef {thematic activity) LK.G &UK.G
17. | Z3rd Oclober2023, Monday Dussehra Celebration
18. | Qctober2023 Fancy Dress Competition Mursery

19. | Qctober2023 The Great Memorist Nursery
20. | October2023 Collage Making Competition Mursery, LK.G.&UK.G




21, | 10thNovember 2023, Friday Clean Diwali, Green Diwali

22. | 24thNovember 2023, Friday Gurpurab Celebration I
23. | November2023 Sports Day

24. | November 2023 English Poetical Competition Nursery, LK.G.&UK.G|
25. | 18thDecember 2023, Monday | VeerBaal Diwas

26. | 22nd December 2023, Friday Winler Cheer

27. | December2023 Maths Mania (thematic activity)

28. | 12thJanuary2024,Friday Lohri Celebration

29. | 25thJanuary 2024, Thursday | Republic Day Celebration

30. | January 2024 Wonders With Clay Competition LK.G.&UK.G

3. | January 2024 Road Safety (thematic activity)

32. | January2024 Suno Kahani (Online) Nursery

33. | February2024 Young Picassos Competition Nursery

34. | February2024 Budding Artist Competition Nursery

35. | February2024 Funwith Science Week

36. | February2024 Tapping Feet Compelition Nursery

37. | March2024 Applauds 2023-2024




List of Holidays (Session 2023-2024)

Sr.No.| HOLIDAY DATE DAY
1. Baisakhi 14th April 2023 Friday
2. Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Jayanti 14th April 2023 Friday
3. Martyrdom Day of Shri 23rd May 2023 Tuesday
Guru Arjun Dev Ji
SUMMER VACATION 5th June 2023 to Monday to
15th July 2023 Saturday
4. Independence Day 15th August 2023 Tuesday
5. Raksha Bandhan 30th August 2023 Wednesday
6. Janam Ashtami 7th September 2023 Thursday
T Gandhi Jayanti 2nd October 2023 Monday
8. Dusherra 24th October 2023 Tuesday
9. Maharishi Balmiki Jayanti 28th October 2023 Saturday
10. | Karva Chauth 31st October 2023 Wednesday
11. | Diwali Break 11th November 2023 Saturday to
to 14th November 2023 Tuesday
12. | Sri Guru Nanak Dev 27th November 2023 Monday
Ji's Birthday
13. | Martyrdom Day of Sri 17th December 2023 Sunday
Guru Teg Bahadur Ji
14. | Christmas 25th December 2023 Monday
Winter Vacation 26th December 2023 to | Monday to
6th January 2024 Saturday
15. | Maghi To be announced
16. | Sri Guru Gobind 17th January 2024 Wednesday
Singh Ji's Birthday
17. | Republic Day 26th January 2024 Friday
18. | Bhagwan Ravi Dass Jayanti 24th February 2024 Saturday
19. | Maha Shivratri 8th March 2024 Friday
20. | Holi & Hola To be announced
Break After Annual 1st April 2024 to Monday to
Examination 6th April 2024 Saturday
Note:

2. Mela Sodal : To be announced.

1. New Session (2024-2025) will start from 8rd April 2024 (Monday).

3. All Saturdays will be off for the students of Nursery to class Second. For the rest
of the classes, 2nd Saturday and 4th Saturday will be off. PTM will be held on
2nd Saturday. The remaining Saturdays will be full working days.

4. There will be extra classes for X and Xl from 10th July to 15th July 2023 i.e. in
the last week of the summer vacation (5th June 2023 to 15th July 2023)



